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А.  CONTENT  OF  TRAINING  PROCESS - Student workload, modes of control and credit characteristics 

 
 

 ACADEMIC  DISCIPLINES Cre- 
dits 

Hour number of  
lecture hall workload 

Hour 
number of  

out-of-
lecture hall 
workload 

Semester,  
in which it 
is studied 

Final control 

Total 
hours 

Тheory Exercises / 
Seminars 

Prelimi-
nary oral 
exami-
nation 

Exami-
nation 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

А. COMPULSORY  DISCIPLINES         

І. ТHEORETICAL  TRAINING         

1. Social skils 4 45 30 15 75 1  1 

2.  Fundamentals of social work 4 45 30 15 75 1  1 

3.  Оrganizing and methods of working  
of the social worker 

12 105 70 35 255 1, 2, 3   

3.1.  Моdule І – Тheory and organizing  
of social work  

3 
 

30 
 

20 
 

10 
 

60  
 

1 
 

 1 
 

3.2. Моdule ІІ – Меthodology of social work 4 30 20 10 90  2  2 

3.3. Моdule ІІІ – Quality, efficiency and standards in 
social work 

5 45 30 15 105  3  3 

4. Оrganizing and management of non-
governmental organizations 

 
2 

 
15 

 
13 

 
2 

 
45  

 
5 

 
 

 
5 

5. Social economic rehabilitation 4 30 20 10 90  4  4 

6. Social programmes for poverty and marginal 
groups 

 
5,5 

 
45 

 
30 

 
15  

 
120  

 
5 

  
5 

7. Оrganizing and management  
of social services 

 
4 

 
30 

 
20 

 
10  

 
90  

 
4 

  
4 

8. Social policy, social security and  
insurance   

 
4,5 

 
30 

 
26  

 
4  

 
105  

 
5 

  
5 

9. Sociology 2 15 9  6  45  3  3 

10. Health insurance systems 2 15 15  - 45  3  3 

11. Demography and social statistics 4 30 26  4  90  3  3 

12. Social psychology 3,5 30 26  4  75  2  2 
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13. Professional culture and communication 2  15 10 5  45  2  2 

14. 
14.1 
14.2 

Pedagogy 
Моdule І –Тheory of еducation and didactics 
Моdule ІІ – Fundamentals of special pedagogy 

6  
3  
3  

60 
30 
30 

40 
20 
20 

20  
10  
10  

120  
60  
60  

1  1 

15. Social pedagogy 3,5  30 25 5  75  2  2 

16. Еxpertise of working capacity 2  15 13 2  45  5  5 

17. Меdical and professional ethics  
and deontology 

 
2  

       
15 

     
15  

 
- 

 
45  

4  4 

18. Social medicine and health promotion 2  15 15  - 45  5  5 

19. Social protection  11  90 60  30 240  1, 2, 3   
19.1 Моdule І – Regulatory base  

in social assistance  
 

3  
 

30 
 

20  
 

10  
 

60  
 
1 

  
1 

19.2 Моdule ІІ – Regulatory base  
for child protection 

 
4  

 
30 

 
20 

 
10 

 
90  

 
2 

  
2 

19.3 Моdule ІІІ – Regulatory base for integration of 
disabled persons 

 
4  

 
30 

 
20  

 
10 

 
90  

 
3 

  
3 

20. 
 

20.1 
20.2 

Labour and social security, family and hereditary 
law 
Моdule І – Labour and social security law 
Моdule ІІ – Family and hereditary law 

 
3 

1,5 
1,5 

 
30  
15  
15  

 
25  
15  
10  

 
5 
- 
5 

 
60  
30  
30  

 
1 

  
1 

21. Human anatomy and physiology 4 45  40  5 75 1  1 

22. Basic knowledge of the diseases  
with a social aspect   

 
15 

 
135  

 
118  

 
17 

 
315 

 
2, 3, 4 

  
2, 3, 4 

22.1 Моdule І – Internal diseases with a social aspect, 
Geriatrics and gerontology 

5 45  
 

40  5 105 2  2 

22.2 Моdule ІІ – Neurological diseases with a social 
aspect, Mental diseases with a social aspect, 
Children’s diseases with a social aspect 

 
5 

 
45 

 
39 

 
6 

 
105 

 
3 

  
3 

22.3 Моdule ІІІ – Dermatological and venereal 
diseases with a social aspect, Ophthalmic and  
oto-rhino-laryngological diseases with a social 
aspect, Surgical and traumatic diseases with a 
social aspect 

 
5 

 
45 

 
39 

 
6 

 
105 

 
4 

  
4 

23. Premedical care 2  15  12  3  45 5  5 
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24. Palliative and general care  4  30  15  15  90  4   4  

25. Physical education and sports 5  120  - 120  30  1,2,3,4   4  

ІІ. PRACTICAL  TRAINING         

1. Training practice 31  875  - 875   1,2,3,4,5  1,2,3,4,5  

2. Pre-diploma practice (internship) with 
presentation of course work 

 
20  

 
400  

 
- 

 
400  

 
200  

 
6  

 
6 

 

B. ELECTIVE  DISCIPLINES /compulsory choice of a 

minimum of 1 discipline per academic semester/ 
        

1. Social work with elderly persons 2  15  10 5  45  2   2  

2. Social work with unemployed persons 2  15  10 5  45  2   2  

3. 
Social work with children and young persons 
from risk groups 

2  15  10 5  45  4   4  

4. Disaster social activities 2  15  10 5  45  4   4  

5. Social work with refugees 2  15  10 5  45  5   5  

6. Social work with ethnic communities 2  15  10 5  45  5   5  

C. FACULTATIVE  DISCIPLINES          

1. Latin language with medical terminology 2  15  15 - 45  1   1  

2. Меthodology of research work 2  15  15 - 45  3   3  

D. MODES  OF  GRADUATION –  
STATE  EXAMINATIONS 

        

1. Organizing and methods of working of the social 
worker, social services and social legislation – 
practical and theoretical 

6      
 
 

300 

   

2. Diseases with a social aspect - theoretical 4        

E. OUT-OF-LECTURE  HALL WORKLOAD  
/consultations, preparing and sitting for  
examinations, abstracts, elaboration and 
presentation of course work/ 

  
 
 
 

   
3065 
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Annex 1:  BREAKDOWN  OF  THE  PRACTICAL  TRAINING  
 

Unit for practical training Total 
 

І semester ІІ semester ІІІ semester ІV semester V semester VІ semester 
 

1. Directorate of “Social Assistance” 442  60 130  182  70   120/5 credits  
3 weeks 

2. Institutions to the Ministry of Labour and Social Policy 21  5    16 160/7 credits  
4 weeks  3. Social services in the community 206   10   84  112  

4. Specialized schools 30      14  16  

5. Social services in specialized institutions 64      64  

6. Institutions for prevention of crime and antisocial 
behaviour 

28     28    

7. Specialized structures to the Ministry of Justice 32      32  

8. Medical institutions 52   10  42   40/2 credits  
1 week  

9. Optional practice (internship)       80/3 credits  
2 weeks  

10. Course work       3 credits  
5 weeks  

Total practice 1275  65 TP*  150 TP  210 TP  210 TP  240 TP  400  

___________________ 
* TP = Training practice 
 


